101
101
* Marking：
SR0603
SR0604
Start
Finish
Start
Finish
SR0805
SR1006
SR1011
SR1307
A B C E
SR0602 2.305.60 2.50 6.00
Series
5.80
D
SR0603 3.70 6.005.805.60 2.30

0.350.28
0.20
0.18
0.26
0.36
0.30
0.46
0.40
12SR06023R3MS□ 3.3±20%
SR0602180MS□ 1518.0±20%
■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS： ● SR0602 Series
E — 07
● SR0603 Series
SR0603820KS□ 0.400.84011.02.520M1K1582.0±10%
1). □：Packaging information⋯  A：Bulk   B：Taping Reel
SR0603331KS□ 330.0±10%
SR0603471KS□
SR0603391KS□
470.0±10%
390.0±10%

0.18
4.550
3.400
0.38
0.36
0.32
0.30
0.26
0.24
1.600
2.000
2.400
0.950
1.100
1.430
SR0603220MS□ 22.0±20%
SR0603680KS□
SR0603560KS□
SR0603470KS□
SR0603390KS□

( A )
IDC
max.
0.045
0.066
0.048
0.050
0.040
RDC
( Ω )
max.
E — 08
2). IDC base on temp. rise 40℃ max. & △L/L0A=10% max.
● SR0604 Series
1). □：Packaging information⋯  A：Bulk    B：Taping Reel
SR0604271KS□ 270.0±10%
SR0604821KS□
SR0604681KS□
SR0604561KS□
SR0604471KS□

2.250
0.38
0.35
0.40
0.48
0.58
0.52
0.62
0.930
1.100
1.380
1.570
0.600
0.700
0.520
SR06043R9MS□ 3.9±20%
SR0604150YS□ 15.0±15%
SR0604560KS□
SR0604470KS□
SR0604390KS□
SR0604330KS□

0.060
0.020
( Ω  )
RDC
max.
E — 09
796K
796K
796K
796K
796K
2). IDC base on temp. rise 40℃ max. & △L/L0A=10% max.
●  SR0805 Series
0.494.80.796M 0.9601K12SR0805221KS□ 220.0±10%
1). □：Packaging information⋯  A：Bulk    B：Taping Reel
SR0805122KS□ 1200.0±10%
SR0805152KS□
SR0805182KS□
SR0805272KS□
SR0805332KS□

0.40
0.42
0.34
0.30
0.23
0.28
0.21
4.000
4.500
2.500
2.800
1.110
1.770
1.260
1.960
SR08056R8MS□ 6.8±20%
SR0805390KS□ 39.0±10%
SR0805560KS□
SR0805470KS□
SR0805680KS□
SR0805101KS□

0.57
0.52
0.24
0.33
0.28
0.42
0.23
1.480
1.900
2.250
2.550
3.100
1.150
1.300
0.970
SR10066R8MS□ 6.8±20%
SR1006390KS□ 39.0±10%
SR1006181KS□
SR1006151KS□
SR1006121KS□
SR1006101KS□

5.40
max.
( A )
4.00
3.80
4.60
5.000.024
0.027
0.040
0.036
max.
0.021
0.018
( Ω )
● SR1006 Series
SR1006221KS□ 0.660.7301K 0.796M 3.812220.0±10%
1). □：Packaging information ⋯  A：Bulk    B：Taping Reel
SR1006122KS□ 1200.0±10%
SR1006472KS□
SR1006392KS□
SR1006332KS□
SR1006272KS□

H
)
0
10 1
101K210
471K
470M
DC current  ( A )
5
100M
10 15
1). □：Packaging information⋯  A：Bulk    B：Taping Reel
@ Inductance VS. DC superposition characteristics
4). Irms 2 BASE ON TEMP. RISE 40℃ MAX.
3). Irms 1 Base on temp. rise 20℃ typ.
SR1011680MS□ 68.0
5). Isat Base on △L/L0A=10% max.
2). Test Freq：100KHz , 0.1V
102K3
SR1011221KS□